

**FORCE MOTORS LIMITED**  
CIN L34102PN1958PLC011172  
Regd. Office : Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035, INDIA.

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (₹ IN LAKHS)	
		Year ended	
		31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,02,898	3,24,042
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	6,410	(12,964)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional items	27,242	(12,964)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	13,374	(9,099)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the year [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,043	(8,328)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,318	1,318
7.	Other Equity	1,86,185	1,73,469
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per Share) Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in ₹)	101.43	(69.13)

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION :**

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE (₹ IN LAKHS)				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 Dec. 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,49,015	1,30,376	88,138	5,02,859	3,24,004
2.	Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	7,795	(705)	(6,057)	8,231	(11,335)
3.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional items	28,627	(705)	(6,057)	29,063	(11,335)
4.	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	14,916	(454)	(3,998)	15,205	(7,460)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	14,736	(366)	(3,866)	15,869	(6,695)

**NOTES :**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at [www.forcemotors.com](http://www.forcemotors.com).

Place : Pune  
Date : 29 May 2023



**MANGALAM ENGINEERING PROJECTS LTD.**  
Regd. Off: 101C, Ground Floor, Kundan House, Harrnagar Ashram, Mathura Road, New Delhi  
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC017356  
Website: [www.mangalameengineering.com](http://www.mangalameengineering.com), email: [info@mangalameengineering.com](mailto:info@mangalameengineering.com)  
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		(₹ in Lacs)
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	-0.75	27.21	24.63	5.86	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.62	13.44	14.85	1.19	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.62	13.44	14.85	1.19	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.14	8.88	15.38	0.07	
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-134.41	-380.29	1493.85	222.42	
6.	Equity Share Capital	122.50	122.50	122.50	122.50	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)- Basic: Diluted:	-0.26 -0.26	0.71 0.71	1.26 1.26	0.01 0.01	

NOTE: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in)) as well as on the website of the Company ([www.mangalameengineering.com](http://www.mangalameengineering.com)).  
2. The above Audited Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2023.  
3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/- Naveel Khaniswadi  
Director  
DIN: 00076629

Place : Kolkata  
Date: May 29, 2023

**DYNAMIC ARCHITECTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L45201WB1996PLC077451  
Regd. Office: 409, Swaika Centre, 4A, Pollock Street, Kolkata (W.B.) 700 001, Ph: 033-22342673  
Website: [www.dynamicarchitectures.com](http://www.dynamicarchitectures.com), Email: [info@dynamicarchitectures.com](mailto:info@dynamicarchitectures.com)

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2023**  
(Rupees in Cr. Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending /	Year to date	Corresponding
		Current Year ending	Figures / Previous Year ending	3 months ended in the previous year
		31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from operations	0.16	1.61	0.44
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.56)	0.45	0.11
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.56)	0.45	0.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.53)	0.32	(0.12)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.53)	0.32	(0.12)
6.	Equity Share Capital	5.01	5.01	5.01
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic : 2. Diluted :	(1.06) (1.06)	0.65 0.65	(0.23) (0.23)

Note:  
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & on the company website, [www.dynamicarchitectures.com](http://www.dynamicarchitectures.com).  
b. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS.

Dynamatic Architectures Limited  
Sd/-  
Danmal Porwal  
Chairman Cum Managing Director  
DIN-00581351

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 29.05.2023

**ASHIKA CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED**  
CIN: L67120WB1994PLC062159  
Trinity, 226/1, A.J.C Bose Road, 7th Floor, Kolkata-700020  
Tel: (033) 40102500; Fax: (033) 40102543  
Email: [secretarial@ashikagroup.com](mailto:secretarial@ashikagroup.com); Website: [www.ashikagroup.com](http://www.ashikagroup.com)

**Extract of Statement of Annual Audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	(8.24)	130.50	1059.65	676.54
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	2.77	(81.08)	794.37	544.26
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2.77	(81.08)	794.37	544.26
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(30.34)	(101.82)	588.52	350.67
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(29.16)	(99.77)	590.11	352.66
6.	Equity Share Capital	1188.17	1188.17	1188.17	1188.17
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	4547.62	3957.51
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (*not annualized) Basic : Diluted :	*(0.26) *(0.26)	*(0.86) *(0.86)	4.95 4.95	2.95 2.95

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Quarterly and half yearly un-audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), MSEI at [www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in), CSE at [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) and on company's website at [www.ashikagroup.com](http://www.ashikagroup.com).  
2. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Review for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(Pawan Jain)  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00038076

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 29.05.2023

**ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED)  
Registered Office: International Infotech Park, T-762, Tower-7, 6th Floor, Vashi, Navi Mumbai -400703.  
Tel No.: + 91 (22) 6687 3800, Fax No.: + 91 (22) 6687 3889, Website: [www.1point1.in](http://www.1point1.in), Email: [investors@1point1.in](mailto:investors@1point1.in)

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,872.18	3,554.40	3,664.83	14,423.98
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	475.22	296.52	278.59	1,282.16
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	475.22	296.52	278.59	1,282.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	295.28	213.57	144.32	878.96
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	290.06	209.95	138.97	856.12
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,761.19	3,761.19	3,761.19	3,761.19
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1,758.72
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic: Diluted:	0.16 0.16	0.11 0.11	0.08 0.08	0.47 0.47

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023:**  
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,871.23	3,553.38	3,662.99	14,419.86
2.	Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax/ Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	476.80	297.99	283.19	1,286.14
3.	Profit/(Loss) (After tax/ Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	295.46	214.68	152.37	876.31
4.	Total Comprehensive income after tax	290.23	211.05	147.02	853.47

Notes:  
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting dated 29th May 2023.  
- The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the Company.

For ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Akshay Chhabra  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: 29th May 2023

**THE RAMESHWARA JUTE MILLS LIMITED**  
CIN: L17119WB1935PLC046111  
Regd. Office: 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700001; Telephone No.: 033-2262-4413 (Extn.860)  
e-Mail: [rjm.ho@rjm.co.in](mailto:rjm.ho@rjm.co.in); Website: [www.rameshwarajute.com](http://www.rameshwarajute.com)

**Extract of statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31.03.2023 approved by the Board of Directors on 29.05.2023**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three month ended	Previous Three month ended	Corresponding Three month ended in previous year	Year to date figures for the period ended	Year to date figures for the previous
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	12.22	3.54	5.41	33.58	42.92
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.78)	(104.62)	(121.23)	(234.98)	(283.91)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(18.78)	(104.62)	(121.23)	(234.98)	(283.91)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	31.77	(104.62)	(89.92)	(184.43)	(252.60)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprehensive Profit and (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	644.94	(102.80)	(532.66)	398.41	(483.84)
6.	Equity Share Capital	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	8,160.96	7,762.54
8.	Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10 each) (not annualised) 1. Basic 2. Diluted	11.94 11.94	(39.32) (39.32)	(33.79) (33.79)	(69.33) (69.33)	(94.93) (94.93)

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended on 31.03.2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Calcutta Stock Exchange at [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) and on company's website at: [http://rameshwarajute.com/quarterly\\_results.php](http://rameshwarajute.com/quarterly_results.php)  
b) There is no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.

For The Rameshwara Jute Mills Limited  
Sd/-  
R. P. Pansari  
Chairman

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 29.05.2023

**DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L72200KA1973PLC002308  
Regd. Office : JKM Plaza, Dynamatic Aerotropolis, 55, KIADB Aerospace Park Devanahalli, Bangalore-562 110, India. Ph: +91 80 2111 1223, +91 80 2204 0535, +91 80 2839 4933 / 34 / 35  
[www.dynamatics.com](http://www.dynamatics.com) email: [investor.relations@dynamatics.net](mailto:investor.relations@dynamatics.net)

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023**  
(INR in Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding 3	Year to date	Previous year
	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	months ended in previous period 31 March 2022 (Unaudited)	figure for the current year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
<b>Continuing operations:</b>					
Revenue from operations	36,788	31,321	32,091	1,31,577	1,25,337
Net profit before Tax	2,496	716	1,676	5,522	4,162
Net profit after tax	1,756	702	1,502	4,279	3,206
<b>Discontinued operations:</b>					
Loss from discontinued operations net of taxes	-	-	-	-	(1,659)
Profit/(Loss) for the period/year from Continuing and Discontinued operations	1,756	702	1,502	4,279	1,547
<b>Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>2,227</b>	<b>3,276</b>	<b>1,118</b>	<b>4,955</b>	<b>1,265</b>
Equity Share Capital	679	634	634	679	634
Reserve	-	-	-	53,518	37,507
<b>Earning Per Share (Face value of INR 10):</b>	<b>(not annualised)</b>	<b>(not annualised)</b>	<b>(not annualised)</b>	<b>(annualised)</b>	<b>(annualised)</b>
Continuing operations - Basic & Diluted	27.53	11.07	23.69	67.32	50.57
Discontinued operations - Basic & Diluted	-	-	-	-	(26.17)
Continuing and discontinued operations - Basic & Diluted	27.53	11.07	23.69	67.32	24.40

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.dynamatics.com](http://www.dynamatics.com).

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5 July 2016.

3. The above consolidated financial results of the Company as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29 May 2022. The results for the year ended 31 March 2023 has been audited and the quarter ended 31 March 2023 has been reviewed by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2023 and have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review for the quarter ended 31 March 2023. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange ('BSE') and the National Stock Exchange ('NSE') and is also available on the Company's website at [www.dynamatics.com](http://www.dynamatics.com).

4. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows: (INR in Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding 3	Year to date	Previous year
	31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	months ended in previous period 31 March 2022 (Unaudited)	figure for the current year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
a) Revenue from operations	15,005	14,160	14,045	58,112	54,897
b) Net profit before tax	1,915	859	1,489	4,382	5,296
c) Net Profit after tax	1,037	673	1,077	2,915	3,965

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
**UDAYANT MALHOUTRA**  
CEO and Managing Director  
Dynamatic Technologies Limited  
DIN: 00053714

Place : Bangalore  
Date : 29 May, 2023



